
\
Annexure -1

See Section-6'5

NOTICE lNvlrlNG TENDER FOR WORKS CONTRACT

Office of the Kushmofe- 1no Gram Panchavat

No-

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

al
Annexure -

SL. NO Name of the work Estimated of
(ln Rs.)

Site details (vill.) Earnest

Money (ln

RsJ

fRequireu

lcredential

L UPGRADATION OF PUCCA DRAI N WITH

COVER FROM KANDOR TO SUYESHA

PUKUR AT BISHORE

175000.00 15TH FC

(2L-22)

TIED

BISHORE 60% 45 days

from work
order

2 UPGRADATION OF PUCCA DRAIN WITH

COVER FROM GULGAR HOUSE TO KOBIR

MOLLICK HOUSE

175000.00 15TH FC

l2L-221
TtED

Sadashibpur t*'*l 600/o 45 days

from work

order

3 UPGRADATION OF PUCCA DRAIN WITH

COVER FROM BUL PUKUR TO CANEL

Bulchandpur ""*l
60% 45 days

from work
order

4 UPGRADATION OF PUCCA DRAI N WITH

COVER FROM PRIMARY SCHOOLTO

RAHAMAN HOUSE

165000.00 15TH FC

(2t-221

TlED

Roghurpuku

r

3300..1 60% 45 days

from work
order

Tender papers will have to be sent bY Registered Post or Courier or maY be droPPed in the Tender Box kePt at the offi ce of

the undersigned by Hand (in sealed cover) and it should reach the office of the undersigned on any working day within 2 pm

not later than 3pm (within office hours)' Delayed submi ssion of tender documents shall lead to outright rejection. The

undersigned will not be responsible for rejection of the tender due to the delay in the postal/courier transit or any other

reason. The Sealed Tenders will be opened on the same day i.e. on LglO7l2}22at P.M. in presence of the bidders, who

may wish to remain present. Tender Form along-with releva nt documents has to be purchased from the Gram Panchayat

Rs.400.00
Cost of Tender Document (tick in

apProPriate box)
LL.O7.22to27.06.22Date of
2:00 PML2.07.22Date of Sale ofTender Form
2.00 PML3.07.22of Sealed TenderLast date of dro
3.00 PMtt?.07.22of TenderDate of O

office

N.B. - lf the office rem ains closed in anY unavoidable circumstances on above-mentio ned any days, then next working daY

will come into force & the scheduled time will remai nunchanged.originalcertificatesordocumentsasspecifiedin

Annexure-B (No.2&3) must be produced on demand at any stage oftender Procedure

Annexure-B

t

l.CostofTenderForm(non-refundable)hastobepaidincashonly
2. Bidders must submit attested photocopies of valid GST registration certificate (if any), last three years lncome Tax

Return, profession Tax Registration certificate with current challan and Trade Registration certificate/License from local

bodies as the case maY be.

3. Bidders must submii credential in similar nature of work during last three years'

4. ln case of bid/tender emanating from cartelization of bidders, entire tender process will be cancelled'

5. Bidders must quote rates in absolute numerical values (both in figures and words) and percentage against the estimated

cost.

6. Rate offered by a bidder in a particularTender shall be treated as final and subsequent negotiation with that bidderfor

change in price shall rlot be allowed'

7. Multiple bids (more than one bid by same bidder) and variable rates (different rates of same item by same bidder) shall

lsource

1,,"u

lwork
lcompletion

lperiod.

-17s00o.oolrsrH 
rc

latzzl
hro
I



prefe re nces respect of Ea rnest Money, Security Depos it etc. WI il be ob iven to any Coo perative
n

m nt owned Co m pa ny/Gove rn me nt de rta nglCorpo ngi ring Coo pe ra tive etc. n other words,ki rationl E nee

pating Bidders will be treated on equal basis only and no favourablelspecial considerations will be accorded to any

must submit sealed envelope clearly mentioning serial number and name of work on top of the envelop'

should be deposited in Cash/cheque/Bank Draft or Government Bond/Securities duly pledged in favour

,....... Gram panchayat and will be refunded/forfeited as the case may be. ln case of Cash/cheque/bank

n

rs.

10. Earnest money

of the Pradhan, ......

l

.l

draft, the bidder must collect receipt from Gram Panchayat office and quote the Number in Tender Form' ln case of

Government Bond/securities respective pledged documents need to be submitted along-with sealed Tender.

11. Successful Bidder (s) will be required to lodge security deposit (10% of the total value of the work as quoted by him) as

performance security in the form of cash/cheque/Bank Draft/Government Bond / securities duly pledged in favour of the

Pradhan,
12. sTDS, ITDS and Labour cess will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respective department of the

government.

13. Pre-bid conference/meeting with the prospective Bidders will be held on at .... PM (not later than 4 daYs

before thelast date of submission of Tender). Environmental and Social Safeguards issues pertaining to the tendered work

will also bediscussed and explained in the meeting.

14. Site visit may be done by the bidders at their own cost'

15. Erroneous or incomplete Tender Form will be summarily rejected without assigning any reason whatsoever'

16. Bidder(s) may be asked to submit rate analysis for items where the quoted rates are either below or above 5% than the

estimated cost. Such bids may also be considered as null and void if there is a reason to believe that the Bidders have

formed a cartel and

17. Successful Bidder wiif f,ru" to execute a formal contiact on a Non-Judicial Stamp paper within seven days from the

receipt of ,,Letter of Acceptance" with the Gram Panchayat wherein the description, specification, quantity, date of

completion of work, other mandatory conditions and ESMF (Environmental and Social Management Framework) issues

shall be detailed. Failure to execute the contract will lead to automatic cancellation of the bid.

1g. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders,

19. euoted rate shall be inclusive of all charges including royalty, VAT, tools charges, transportation etc.

20. Any bid received from the bidder without authentication of correction made in rate quoted in word or figure shall lead

to cancellation of the bid.

21. Bidders will get necessary drawings with the Tender Form. All documents i.e. drawings Tender Form signed by the

Bidder must be submitted in Sealed Tender addressed to Pradhan, Kushmore-L no Gram Panchayat, Vill-{,HP 
W

Chhatina. PS- Murarai, District- Birbhum Urtg!

Memo No- 161(08)/K-1Gp Date: z4.o;.zozz dt"TffilB'lti'u
copy forwarded for information and with a request for making an arrangement to display th8Ytdtica for wide publicity to:-

SDO, Rampurhat, Subdivision

BDO, MRR-llblock

Sabhapati, MRR-ll PS

Local PO

Local Bank

GP Notice Board

NS, Km-lno GP

EX. Asst. KM-l no GP

L

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

NB:- Bidders are requested to submit last payment certificate with GST return. Without GST return a

rejected.

lication will be

,,yy4& bA-'
11

I

u
ir.


